

"
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18794-
18795/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2009 in FMA No. 383/2009
& FMA No. 384/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

TAUHID ALAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL CENT.SCHOOL SERV.COMMN.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. S.A.Saud,Adv.
Mohd. M. Abbasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pijush K.Roy,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER